
Cardinal Stritch (14-8, 8-7 CCAC) -vs- St. Francis (IL) (16-7, 12-3 CCAC)
01/31/18 at Joliet, Ill - Sullivan Center

 
 

 
 
Cardinal Stritch 47

St. Francis (IL) 58

Date: 01/31/18
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 93
Site: Joliet, Ill - Sullivan Center
Referees: Mark Claudis, Rhonda Mott, Robert Munson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cardinal Stritch 10 8 11 18 47
St. Francis (IL) 14 16 13 15 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Schrauth, Kelli * 38 7-11 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 3 2 2 1 1 16
23 Buzan, Layne * 19 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
04 Kirk, Sam * 21 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 3
32 Wiltzius, Maria * 22 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
05 Stotts, Timeah * 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Guitierrez, Alicia 28 4-10 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 2 12
15 Shimko, Kara 19 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
22 Gayarre, Marta 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
34 Harris, Jaylah 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
42 Marquardt, Nicole 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-53 7-21 6-7 8-20 28 12 10 15 2 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 17-53   32.1 % 7-21   33.3 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Aylward, Kaitlin * 34 10-17 2-5 4-4 0-6 6 1 0 5 0 2 26
14 Jordan, Kamari * 32 5-10 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 3 0 2 11
25 Gieseke, Paige * 34 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 3 8
32 Davidson, Nichole * 28 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
12 Markovic, Ivana * 36 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 6
21 Acosta, Andriana 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 0
24 Canady, Madi 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
00 Hernandez, Allee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-49 5-13 5-6 5-28 33 8 11 16 0 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 24-49   49.0 % 5-13   38.5 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jordan, Kamari Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 21 3rd-
02:08



1st Box Score
Cardinal Stritch 10

St. Francis (IL) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Schrauth, Kelli 18 5-7 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 10
23 Buzan, Layne 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
4 Kirk, Sam 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
32 Wiltzius, Maria 12 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
5 Stotts, Timeah 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Guitierrez, Alicia 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Shimko, Kara 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Gayarre, Marta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Harris, Jaylah 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
42 Marquardt, Nicole 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 2-10 0-1 5-12 17 7 5 8 1 2 18
28.6 % 20.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Aylward, Kaitlin 16 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
14 Jordan, Kamari 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 5
25 Gieseke, Paige 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 6
32 Davidson, Nichole 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5
12 Markovic, Ivana 20 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
21 Acosta, Andriana 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Canady, Madi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Hernandez, Allee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 3-6 1-2 0-16 16 3 7 6 0 4 30
52.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Cardinal Stritch 8

St. Francis (IL) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Schrauth, Kelli 20 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 0 6
23 Buzan, Layne 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Kirk, Sam 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
32 Wiltzius, Maria 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Stotts, Timeah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Guitierrez, Alicia 16 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 2 7
15 Shimko, Kara 13 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
22 Gayarre, Marta 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
34 Harris, Jaylah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Marquardt, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 5-11 6-6 3-8 11 5 5 7 1 4 29
36.0 % 45.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Aylward, Kaitlin 18 6-10 2-4 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 5 0 1 18
14 Jordan, Kamari 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 1 6
25 Gieseke, Paige 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
32 Davidson, Nichole 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Markovic, Ivana 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
21 Acosta, Andriana 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Canady, Madi 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
0 Hernandez, Allee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 2-7 4-4 5-12 17 5 4 10 0 5 28
45.8 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILTZIUS,MARIA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by BUZAN,LAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEKE,PAIGE
08:41 MISS JUMPER by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,TIMEAH --
08:28 FOUL  by MARKOVIC,IVANA

TURNOVER  by WILTZIUS,MARIA 08:26
08:25 STEAL  by GIESEKE,PAIGE

FOUL  by BUZAN,LAYNE 08:21
08:21 MISS FT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:21 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

MISS JUMPER by WILTZIUS,MARIA 08:10
REBOUND OFF by SCHRAUTH,KELLI --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHRAUTH,KELLI(in the paint) 07:55 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by KIRK,SAM --

07:37 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KAMARI

GOOD 3PTR by BUZAN,LAYNE 07:19 5-5
ASSIST  by WILTZIUS,MARIA --

07:05 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,KAMARI
-- ASSIST  by MARKOVIC,IVANA

MISS LAYUP by STOTTS,TIMEAH 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEKE,PAIGE

06:19 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,TIMEAH --
FOUL  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 06:06
TURNOVER  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 06:06
FOUL  by BUZAN,LAYNE 05:48

05:34 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEKE,PAIGE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILTZIUS,MARIA 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
05:02 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
TURNOVER  by BUZAN,LAYNE 04:46
SUB IN by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 04:46
SUB OUT by BUZAN,LAYNE 04:46

04:30 MISS JUMPER by GIESEKE,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by WILTZIUS,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by WILTZIUS,MARIA 04:18
REBOUND OFF by WILTZIUS,MARIA --
MISS JUMPER by WILTZIUS,MARIA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
04:05 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by WILTZIUS,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,SAM 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MARKOVIC,IVANA
FOUL  by STOTTS,TIMEAH 03:54
SUB IN by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 03:54
SUB OUT by WILTZIUS,MARIA 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
03:54 SUB IN by CANADY,MADI
03:54 SUB OUT by GIESEKE,PAIGE
03:54 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
03:32 TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
03:10 FOUL  by CANADY,MADI



MISS JUMPER by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 03:04
REBOUND OFF by MARQUARDT,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,SAM 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,MADI
02:46 TURNOVER  by CANADY,MADI

GOOD 3PTR by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 02:40 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by KIRK,SAM --

02:21 MISS JUMPER by CANADY,MADI
REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,TIMEAH --
TURNOVER  by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 02:07
SUB IN by SHIMKO,KARA 02:07
SUB OUT by KIRK,SAM 02:07
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAYLAH 02:04
SUB OUT by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 02:04

01:52 MISS 3PTR by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHRAUTH,KELLI(in the paint) 01:37 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by SHIMKO,KARA --

01:37 FOUL  by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
MISS FT by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KAMARI
01:18 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

00:34 MISS 3PTR by MARKOVIC,IVANA
REBOUND DEF by STOTTS,TIMEAH --
MISS 3PTR by SHIMKO,KARA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
00:09 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYLAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAYLAH 10:00
SUB IN by SHIMKO,KARA 10:00
SUB IN by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 10:00
SUB OUT by KIRK,SAM 10:00
SUB OUT by BUZAN,LAYNE 10:00
SUB OUT by WILTZIUS,MARIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by CANADY,MADI
10:00 SUB OUT by GIESEKE,PAIGE
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAYLAH 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

09:22 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KAMARI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHIMKO,KARA 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MARKOVIC,IVANA
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAYLAH 09:02

09:02 SUB IN by GIESEKE,PAIGE
09:02 SUB OUT by CANADY,MADI
08:34 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MARKOVIC,IVANA

-- ASSIST  by GIESEKE,PAIGE
GOOD LAYUP by SCHRAUTH,KELLI(in the paint) 08:11 12-19 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:09

07:49 MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by SHIMKO,KARA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:04 TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA



MISS JUMPER by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

06:15 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEKE,PAIGE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAYLAH 05:54
REBOUND OFF by SCHRAUTH,KELLI --
MISS 3PTR by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
FOUL  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 05:40
SUB IN by KIRK,SAM 05:40
SUB IN by WILTZIUS,MARIA 05:40
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 05:40
SUB OUT by SHIMKO,KARA 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
05:40 SUB OUT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
05:20 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYLAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHRAUTH,KELLI(in the paint) 05:07 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAYLAH --

04:56 TURNOVER  by MARKOVIC,IVANA
STEAL  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 04:56
GOOD LAYUP by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA(in the paint) 04:33 16-21 H 5

04:08 16-24 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MARKOVIC,IVANA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

GOOD JUMPER by SCHRAUTH,KELLI(in the paint) 03:40 18-24 H 6
03:27 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIESEKE,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,SAM 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
02:29 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KAMARI
TURNOVER  by KIRK,SAM 02:05

02:04 STEAL  by GIESEKE,PAIGE
02:01 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEKE,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:59
SUB IN by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 01:59
SUB IN by STOTTS,TIMEAH 01:59
SUB OUT by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 01:59
SUB OUT by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
01:59 SUB OUT by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

MISS 3PTR by KIRK,SAM 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:28 TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
STEAL  by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 01:27
FOUL  by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 01:26
TURNOVER  by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 01:26

01:23 MISS JUMPER by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by STOTTS,TIMEAH 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KAMARI
00:46 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KAMARI

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAYLAH 00:32
00:32 STEAL  by JORDAN,KAMARI
00:04 MISS LAYUP by GIESEKE,PAIGE

BLOCK  by MARQUARDT,NICOLE 00:04
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,SAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)
09:36 MISS LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN



BLOCK  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 09:36
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,SAM --
TURNOVER  by KIRK,SAM 09:27

08:57 MISS LAYUP by GIESEKE,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by SCHRAUTH,KELLI --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,SAM 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MARKOVIC,IVANA
08:26 18-33 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

-- ASSIST  by MARKOVIC,IVANA
MISS 3PTR by BUZAN,LAYNE 08:01
REBOUND OFF by WILTZIUS,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,SAM 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEKE,PAIGE
07:45 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KIRK,SAM 07:32
07:30 STEAL  by MARKOVIC,IVANA
07:23 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 07:12
REBOUND OFF by SCHRAUTH,KELLI --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHRAUTH,KELLI(in the paint) 07:09 20-37 H 17

06:44 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,KAMARI

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,SAM 06:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHIMKO,KARA 06:13
SUB IN by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 06:13
SUB OUT by KIRK,SAM 06:13
SUB OUT by WILTZIUS,MARIA 06:13

06:13 SUB IN by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
06:13 SUB OUT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by SHIMKO,KARA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,KAMARI

05:58 MISS JUMPER by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
REBOUND DEF by SHIMKO,KARA --
MISS JUMPER by STOTTS,TIMEAH 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
SUB IN by GAYARRE,MARTA 05:34
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 05:34

05:12 MISS JUMPER by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

05:03 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KAMARI

04:44 TURNOVER  by MARKOVIC,IVANA
GOOD JUMPER by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA(in the paint) 04:17 22-39 H 17

03:54 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KAMARI
03:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:54 SUB IN by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
03:54 SUB IN by CANADY,MADI
03:54 SUB OUT by MARKOVIC,IVANA
03:54 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE

TURNOVER  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 03:44
03:33 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by SHIMKO,KARA --
MISS JUMPER by SHIMKO,KARA 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
02:58 TURNOVER  by CANADY,MADI

STEAL  by GAYARRE,MARTA 02:57
02:53 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE
02:53 SUB OUT by GIESEKE,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 02:49
02:47 STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,ALLEE
02:43 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,KAMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SHIMKO,KARA 02:31
02:30 STEAL  by JORDAN,KAMARI
02:08 22-43 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KAMARI

GOOD 3PTR by SHIMKO,KARA 01:54 25-43 H 18
ASSIST  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA --

01:31 MISS 3PTR by CANADY,MADI
REBOUND DEF by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA --
SUB IN by WILTZIUS,MARIA 01:24
SUB IN by KIRK,SAM 01:24
SUB OUT by SHIMKO,KARA 01:24
SUB OUT by BUZAN,LAYNE 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by GIESEKE,PAIGE
01:24 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by WILTZIUS,MARIA(in the paint) 01:19 27-43 H 16
00:54 TURNOVER  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 FOUL  by ACOSTA,ANDRIANA

GOOD FT by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 00:40 28-43 H 15
GOOD FT by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 00:40 29-43 H 14

00:13 TURNOVER  by CANADY,MADI
MISS JUMPER by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,MADI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cardinal Stritch Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis (IL)
SUB IN by GAYARRE,MARTA 10:00
SUB IN by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 10:00
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BUZAN,LAYNE 10:00

09:34 MISS 3PTR by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KAMARI

09:27 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,KAMARI
STEAL  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 09:26

09:25 FOUL  by MARKOVIC,IVANA
GOOD 3PTR by KIRK,SAM 09:07 32-43 H 11
ASSIST  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA --

08:39 MISS 3PTR by GIESEKE,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,KAMARI

08:15 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GIESEKE,PAIGE(in the paint)
SUB IN by SHIMKO,KARA 08:00
SUB OUT by KIRK,SAM 08:00
MISS JUMPER by WILTZIUS,MARIA 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GIESEKE,PAIGE
07:40 32-47 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,KAMARI

GOOD 3PTR by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 07:31 35-47 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:28

07:07 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,KAMARI
REBOUND DEF by GAYARRE,MARTA --

06:53 FOUL  by JORDAN,KAMARI
06:53 FOUL  by JORDAN,KAMARI
06:53 FOUL TECH by JORDAN,KAMARI

GOOD FT by SHIMKO,KARA 06:53 36-47 H 11
GOOD FT by SHIMKO,KARA 06:53 37-47 H 10

06:53 SUB IN by CANADY,MADI
06:53 SUB OUT by JORDAN,KAMARI

MISS LAYUP by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

06:30 TURNOVER  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
MISS 3PTR by GAYARRE,MARTA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN



05:52 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARKOVIC,IVANA

MISS 3PTR by WILTZIUS,MARIA 05:36
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SHIMKO,KARA 05:33
SUB IN by BUZAN,LAYNE 05:33
SUB OUT by WILTZIUS,MARIA 05:33

05:08 TURNOVER  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
MISS LAYUP by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
04:24 MISS 3PTR by MARKOVIC,IVANA

REBOUND DEF by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by GIESEKE,PAIGE
03:56 MISS LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BUZAN,LAYNE 03:45 40-49 H 9
ASSIST  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:43

03:17 40-52 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by CANADY,MADI

TURNOVER  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 03:04
03:03 STEAL  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
02:53 TURNOVER  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

STEAL  by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 02:51
GOOD 3PTR by BUZAN,LAYNE(fastbreak) 02:49 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:46

02:31 MISS 3PTR by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GIESEKE,PAIGE

FOUL  by SHIMKO,KARA 02:26
02:20 TURNOVER  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

STEAL  by GAYARRE,MARTA 02:19
MISS LAYUP by GUITIERREZ,ALICIA 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MARKOVIC,IVANA
FOUL  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 01:54

01:54 43-53 H 10 GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
01:54 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

SUB IN by STOTTS,TIMEAH 01:54
SUB OUT by SHIMKO,KARA 01:54

01:39 FOUL  by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
GOOD FT by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 01:39 44-54 H 10
GOOD FT by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 01:39 45-54 H 9
SUB IN by SHIMKO,KARA 01:39
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 01:39

01:11 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by AYLWARD,KAITLIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCHRAUTH,KELLI(in the paint) 00:54 47-56 H 9
ASSIST  by GAYARRE,MARTA --
FOUL  by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 00:51
SUB IN by STOTTS,TIMEAH 00:50
SUB OUT by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 00:50
FOUL  by STOTTS,TIMEAH 00:43

00:43 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN
00:43 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by AYLWARD,KAITLIN

SUB IN by WILTZIUS,MARIA 00:43
SUB IN by SCHRAUTH,KELLI 00:43
SUB OUT by BUZAN,LAYNE 00:43
SUB OUT by STOTTS,TIMEAH 00:43
MISS 3PTR by WILTZIUS,MARIA 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,NICHOLE


